TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM789320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jones Public Affairs, Inc.		03/29/2022	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jones Public Affairs, LLC	
Street Address:	1101 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 600	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20036	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5947534	GRETEL
Serial Number:	97305769	
Serial Number:	97305787	CONNECT'ABILITY
Serial Number:	97305907	GRETEL JPA HEALTH
Serial Number:	97305648	JPA HEALTH
Serial Number:	97305736	JPA HEALTH
Serial Number:	97305817	SYNCED-UP SPECIALISTS
Serial Number:	97305854	WE BRING IT TOGETHER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498519348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-851-0633

Email: sbro@mwe.com, kdelcoure@mwe.com, efarrahi@mwe.com,

IPDocketOrangeCounty@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah E. Bro

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP Address Line 2: 18565 Jamboree Road, Suite 250 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076792.0203

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007984 FRAME: 0066

900752637

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah E. Bro
SIGNATURE:	/sarah e. bro/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Jones Public Affairs, LLC - Certificate of Conversion FILED 2022-03-29#page1.tif source=Jones Public Affairs, LLC - Certificate of Conversion FILED 2022-03-29#page2.tif source=Jones Public Affairs, LLC - Certificate of Conversion FILED 2022-03-29#page3.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A VIRGINIA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "JONES PUBLIC AFFAIRS, INC" TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JONES PUBLIC

AFFAIRS, INC" TO "JONES PUBLIC AFFAIRS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2022, AT 12:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

6702909 8100F SR# 20221209290

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Bullock, Successory of States

Authentication: 203037403

Date: 03-29-22

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:38 PM 03/29/2022
FILED 12:38 PM 03/29/2022
SR 20221209290 - File Number 6702909

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Virginia
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Virginia
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is January 19, 2007
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Jones Public Affairs, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Jones Public Affairs, LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 29 day of March , A.D. 2022 .
	By: Carrie Johns Authorized Person
	Name: Carrie Jones
	Print or Type

DE112 - .08/27/2007 C T System Online

STATE OF DELAWARE

OF JONES PUBLIC AFFAIRS, LLC

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Act, 6 Delaware Code, Chapter 18, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Jones Public Affairs, LLC

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange

Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of the registered agent at

such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the 29 day of March, 2022.

By: (amic Jones
Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:38 PM 03/29/2022
FILED 12:38 PM 03/29/2022
SR 20221209290 - File Number 6702909

RECORDED: 02/23/2023